## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8465 US**

	DECORD 4.7	TON FORM	A COVER CHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE
	RECORDAT		м соver sheet 1 <b>4-2000</b>	Patent an	d Trademark Office
		1 ( <b>2018:</b> 1101) 2 2 121 1131			PTC PTC
3	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		en 11181 julii Gama Viila jarai jari jaat	documents or copy thereof.	\$ 25 E
7	Name of conveying parties:	101	380698	f receiving parties:	22
9	(a) Carl G. Harrison		Name: <u>Cisco Technolo</u>		Jas. 1
	(b) Bradley S. Hoyl		Street Address: 170 W	. Tasman Drive	
	(c) Denise L. Smart		City: <u>San Jose</u>	State: <u>California</u> Zip: 9	95134-1706
$\S$	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		Country: <u>US</u>		
	Yes	⊠ No			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
	Execution Date: June 1, 2000				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new	application,	the execution date of the a	application is: June 1, 2	2000
	A. Patent Application No.(s) -		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Title: Optical Safety Clip				
	Addit	ional number	s attached? Yes	⊠ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:	1
	Name: Shireen Irani Bacon				
	Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERS	ON,			
	FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
	Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		Authorized to be	e charged to Deposit Account	19-2386
	City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	)	Charge Deposit	t Account 19-2386 for any add	itional fees
<b>0</b> 6,	12/2000 LWASHING 00000139 1925486 39586583			conveyance and credit depos	
04	FG#581 40,00 (1)	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	ounts overpaid	
		DONO	OGE TING OF AGE		
	8. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	ing information	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true co	рру
	o, the original accument.	$\bigcirc 1$ .	. ()	$\langle \mathcal{O} \rangle$	
	Shireen Irani Bacon Reg. No.: 40,494  Name of Person Signing	Al	Wellistan Signature	is tonox les	02 00 Date
			3	number of pages comprising	cover sheet: 1
					=_

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0562

Attorney Docket No.: M-8465 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Carl G. Harrison	of	Plano, Texas
Bradley S. Hoyl	of	Frisco, Texas
Denise L. Smart	of	Plano, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## **Optical Safety Clip**

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

assignee, its successors	and assigns.			
Executed this	day of _	()une	, 2000.	
	-	Coll	52/	
			Carl G. Harrison	
State of Texas	)			
	) ss.			
County of Callin	)			
		) .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On June 1	2000	before me, ///	icca & Basham	
personally appeared Ca	rl G. Harrisor	n personally known	to me or proved to me on th	e basis of
			is(are) subscribed to the wit	
~		. ,	cuted the same in his/her/th	
	-	_	re(s) on the instrument the	

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HEBECCA L. BASHAM

Notary Public, State of Texas

TO-21-67

TO-21-67

Relieven L. Basham SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this/_ day of	)UNE , 2000.
	7 m/4/11 0
	Brackley & Hoyl
State of Texas )	/ // //
County of Collen ) ss.	,
	e me, Reliecco X. Basham
personally appeared Bradley S. Hoyl perso	onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
<del></del>	e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	
garanteen management and the second s	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
REBECCA L BASHAM	
Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires 10-21-01	Leliega X. Baskam SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
**************************************	SIGNATURE OF NOTART
_	_
Executed this $l$ day of $\mathcal{J}$	une, 2000.
Executed thisl day of	une, 2000.
Executed thisl day of	Denise L. Smart
State of Texas )  County of Callin )	Denise L. Smart
State of Texas )  County of Callin )	Denise L. Smart
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	e me, <u>Relucca A. Baokam</u> onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	Denise L. Smart
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	Denise L. Smart  e me, <u>Jackam</u> onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	Denise L. Smart  e me, <u>Jackam</u> onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	Denise L. Smart  e me, <u>Jackam</u> onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Cellin  On	Denise L. Smart  e me, Action L. Sacham  onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Celler  On	Denise L. Smart  e me, Action L. Sacham  onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
State of Texas  ) ss.  County of Celler  On	Denise L. Smart  The me, Allecca A. Baokam  Onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of those name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within the e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.

**RECORDED: 06/02/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0564